Ethics Commission

Agency Fees - 01/31/2025

Financial disclosure filing — state office,
except member of State Board of Education

Financial disclosure filing — county office
Financial disclosure filing — city office

Financial disclosure filing — office of member
of the State Board of Education

Financial disclosure filing — office of member
of a city, local, exempted village, or
cooperative education board of education or
educational service center governing board

Financial disclosure filing — position of
business manager, treasurer, or
superintendent of a city, local, exempted
village, joint vocational, or cooperative
education school district or educational
service center

Financial disclosure filing — for all offices not
specifically mentioned

Financial disclosure filing — late fee*

102.02(E), 102.02(G

102.02(E), 102.02(G)
102.02(E), 102.02(G)
102.02(E), 102.02(G)

102.02(E), 102.02(G)

102.02(E), 102.02(G)

102.02(E), 102.02(G)

102.02(F), 102.02(G)

*Contact LSC for more information about this fee.

102-5-06

102-5-12

$95.00

$60.00
$35.00
$35.00

$30.00

$30.00

$60.00

$10.00/day, $250
maximum

No
No
No

No

No

No

Annually

Annually
Annually
Annually

Annually

Annually

Annually

As Needed




