Ethics Commission Agency Fees - 01/31/2025					
Description	Revised Code	Administrative	Fee	Authority to raise	Recurring
Financial disclosure filing – state office, except member of State Board of Education	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$95.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – county office	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$60.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – city office	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$35.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – office of member of the State Board of Education	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$35.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – office of member of a city, local, exempted village, or cooperative education board of education or educational service center governing board	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$30.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – position of business manager, treasurer, or superintendent of a city, local, exempted village, joint vocational, or cooperative education school district or educational service center	102.02(E), 102.02(G)		\$30.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – for all offices not specifically mentioned	102.02(E), 102.02(G)	102-5-06	\$60.00	No	Annually
Financial disclosure filing – late fee*	102.02(F), 102.02(G)	102-5-12	\$10.00/day, \$250 maximum	No	As Needed